Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Land O' Lakes, Inc. 4001 Lexington Ave North Arden Hills, MN 55011 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) AFP Name: Advanced Food Products, LLC Internal Address: 402 South Custer Avenue Street Address: 402 South Custer Avenue City: New Holland State: PA Zip: 17557
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State
Other	Other Limited Lightlity Corp - Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: 🍱 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addrass(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 📮 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Serial Number 75/055453	
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🗀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved:
Name: Peter S. Janzen	
Internal Address:_ MS 2500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
4001 Lexington Ave North	Enclosed
Arden Hills, MN 55126	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: See Above	8. Deposit account number: 12-0215
City: Arden Hills State: MN Zip: 55126	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Peter S. Janzen	5/8/2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet. Stachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2002, Land O'Lakes, Inc. (hereinafter "LOL") and AFP Advanced Food Products, LLC (hereinafter "AFP") entered into an agreement wherein LOL assigned all it's rights, title and interest in and to the goods and effects belonging, due or owing to AFP, of its trademark, SABROSA, serial number 75/055453.

WHEREAS, LOL has used the trademark; and is desirous to assign it's rights.

WHEREAS, AFP, a Delaware limited liability corporation whose mailing address is 402 South Custer Avenue, New Holland, PA 17557, is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LOL assigns all rights, title and interest it may have in and to such mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated this 1st day of MAY, 2002.

Land O'Lakes, Inc.

By Your Joh

rint Name: John T. Rebane

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

State of Minnesota)

) ss

County of Ramsey)

On this 1st day of May, 2002 before me appeared John T. Rebane, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Land O'Lakes, Inc.

BRENDA GOEGEL

BRENDA

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002464 FRAME: 05634 **